FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-17-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



## 101321912 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission	issioner of Patents and Trademark Type	Conveyance Type	e		
New		✓ Assignment	Security Agree	ment	
☐ Documen	<u></u>	License	Change of Nan	ne E	
Reel # Corrective	n of PTO Error Frame #	<u> </u>	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	<b>−</b> i	
Reel #	Frame #		artmental File	Secret File	
Conveying F		Mark if additional n	ames of conveying partie	Month Day Year	
•	SIMONEAU, BRUNO			03 14 00	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Second Party Name (line 1)	LIUZZI, MICHELE			03  4 00	
Name (line 2)	LINE LINE			0953406	
Receiving P	artv		rk if additional names of	receiving parties attached	
	Boehringer Ingelheim (Canada) Ltd			If document to be reco	
	Boomingor ingenesia (cultura)			is an assignment and to	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	2100 Cunard Street representative is attached (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	l aval	Quebec,Canada	H7S 20	35	
	epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip (	Code	
Domestic K	epresentative Name and A	uui ess Enter fo	r the first Receiving Part	y only.	
Name	Robert P. Raymond				
Address (line 1)	Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuti	cals, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	900 Ridgebury Road				
	P.O. Box 368				
Address (line 3)					
	Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877	,			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010687 FRAME: 0413

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2 Case No. 1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-798-9988		
Name	Robert P. Raymond				
Address (line 1)	Boehringer Ingelheim Co	rporation			
Address (line 2)	900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368				
Address (line 3)	Ridgefield, CT 06877				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doci s.	ument # 1		
Enter either the Pat	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate)  Pate  P	ent Number(s)		
<u>onl</u> y	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numl not been assigned.		PCT		
Number of F	Properties	total number of properties involved.	#		
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  No					
To the	ed copy is a true copy of th ted herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as Much 24, 2011		
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Case No. 13/077

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

Whereas We

Bruno Simoneau, 2615 de la Volière, Laval, Québec, H7L 3V6 Canada and Michele Liuzzi, 716 avenue Wiseman, Outremont, Québec, H2V 3K6 Canada.

have invented certain improvements in

## **HSV Primase Inhibitors**

described in the US Patent Application filed herewith.

WHEREAS Boehringer

Boehringer Ingelheim (Canada) Ltd.

2100 Cunard, Laval, Québec, Canada H7S 2G5

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for due consideration and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (i) in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, (ii) in and to the aforesaid application; (iii) in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my / our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this 14th day of March 2000.

Witness

Witness

RECORDED: 03/24/2000

Bruno Simoneau

Michele Liuzzi

PATENT REEL: 010687 FRAME: 0415